
LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 

CHAPTER 75 — H.F.No. 852 
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An act relating to state lands,‘ directing conveyance of an easement over certain state 
lands to the city of Duluth. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. EASEMENT.~ 
Notwithstanding fly l21_vv_, ordinance, g charter Lrovision t_o E contrary, 

the commissioner o_f administration Qa_11 convey t_e t_he c_ity o_f Duluth ee 
easement Q; perpetual public pedestrian passageway purposes substantially i_n 

conformance wig th_e description hereinafter contained, the exact configuration 
gig location o_f which i_s te _b_e determined ey el_1e commissioner: 

é_1lt_1E$I£1f_t§0_ffl~°25_()»2:_§‘_»5_6»&§&%fl%@ 
Second Street, Duluth Proper First Division which fa_ll within the 
Government Services Center Building, First Floor Level @ within 
s_i3i_ feet E o_r l_es_s en e_it_he_1_‘ 5515 9f Q13 following described li_r5 
including th_e lengthening g shortening 9f E sidelines a_t eeeh 
angle point: Beginning a_t Q. southernmost corner g sfl Q Q5 
thence northeasterly along Q3 southeasterly E 9_f s_aig Q egg f0_r 
2.distance0_f£éfe_ett9a@@1mE1flst.1§.1-met 
beginning o_f tfi HE t_o lg described, thence deflect 29 degrees t_o Q left gig continue e_l_qr_;g g @ parallel @ :_1_r_1_cl 1 @ 
easterly o_f gs southwesterly l_ir§ o_f §e_i_d @ Q4}; whose assumed 
bearing i_s North fig Degrees West Q a_t distance o_f 71.25 @ 1:9 a_t 

point, thence North Q Degrees gait E e distance gf gee E t_o e 
point, thence North Q Degrees West _l:O_I’ e distance o_f Q @ t_o e 
point, thence North Q Degrees @ Q g distance o_f fee_t £9 
3 pgi_r_15 thence South @ Degrees E_a_s1: Q; g distance o_f E 
j:_e e point, thence North 4_2 Degrees §a_st fig a_t distance lei) feg 
£9 e pcnjnt aid giege terminating. 

Approved May 6, 1985 

CHAPTER 76 — H.F.No. 863 

An act relating to transportation,‘ specifying the method of payment for landscape 
contractors providing goods or services to the department of transportation; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 161.32, by adding a subdivision. 
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188 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1985 Ch. 76 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 161.32, is amended by add- 

ing a subdivision to read: 

Subd. 6. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS; PAYMENT. When goods 
95 services a_re_ provided t_o @ commissioner py a landscape contractor Q @ 
landscaping o_f a_ trunk highway, Q commissioner shall agree i_n t_h_e contract 39 

- my th_e landsczipe contractor 10_o percent o_f th_e value pf t_h_e contract upon 
completion o_f th_e contracted work. @ commissioner E require go contrac- E Q par_t pf 1:15 contract, t_o po_st _a bfld Q a spr_n_ n_ot exceeding _1_§ percent o_f 
fie ya_h1g o_f E contract, payable Q th_e commissioner, g conditioned uponE 
work’s compliance E gig contract terms, fin" a period g g Ear beyond the Qk completion% 

Approved May 6, 1985 

CHAPTER 77 — H.F.No. 951 
An act relating to the Minnesota historical society; authorizing local heritage preserva- 

tion commissions; amending Minnesota Statutes I984, section 471.193. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 471.193, is amended to read: 

471.193 MUNICIPAL HERITAGE PRESERVATION. 
Subdivision 1. POLICY. The legislature finds that the preservation of 

buildings; lands;. areas; or districts which possess historical or architectural 
significance will promote the educational; cultural, and general welfare of the 
publicandthattheacqulsitionandmanagementofpropertyinsuchmanneras 
wfllpreservebafldhrgsorareascfhistoficalorarchfiecturalvaluelnorderm 
promotetheculturakeducafionahandeccnomicnefl-bemgofthepeopleofrhe 
state serves a public purpose historical, architectural, archaeological, engineering, 

gg cultural heritage gt‘ among it_s most important assets. Therefore, 

Q9 purpose o_f thg section i_s tg authorize local governing bodies 39 engage i_n a 
comprehensive program o_f historic preservation, git t_o promote th_e gs; a_nd 
conservation pf historic properties fig Q15 education, inspiration, pleasure, _an_d 

enrichment o_f t11_e citizens 9_f thl fie. 
Subd. 2. HERITAGE PRESERVATION COMMISSIONS. In addi- 

tlontoanypowersprovidedbylawcrchartergthecouncilofanycity-pray 
previdebyer4inanee£ertheappeietmen%efI£a<wLmghcnx0_f2§m¢1t2x 
g 19$: 5% charter c_i1_:L county, 9; town _a_s described Q section 368.01, 
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